

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3193/2019

Ishant S/o Satya Narain Meena & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Pannalal S/o Modu Meena & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Naval Kishore Mali for Ms. Sumati Bishnoi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Inder Jeet Tak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

15/10/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that during pendency of the appeal, respondent No.1- Panna Lal has expired.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to take necessary steps with regard to substitution of LR's of respondent No.1- Panna Lal.

Time prayed for is granted.

List this matter after four weeks, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J